Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Masayuki SAITO	02/16/2009
Shigeru KIBE	02/16/2009
Norikatsu HATTORI	02/16/2009
Hiroyuki TANAKA	02/16/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chisso Corporation	
Street Address:	6-32, Nakanoshima	
Internal Address:	3-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi	
City:	Osaka	
State/Country:	ntry: JAPAN	
Postal Code:	530-0005	

Name:	Chisso Petrochemical Corporation		
Street Address:	Shin-Otemachi Bldg.		
Internal Address:	2-1, Otemachi 2-Chome, Chiyoda-ku		
City:	Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	100-8105		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12403867

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)637-5910

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026375703

Email: dcptopatent@hhlaw.com

PATENT REEL: 022393 FRAME: 0352

500806616

124050

JOV H

Correspondent Name: Celine Jimenez Crowson
Address Line 1: 555 Thirteenth Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19629-0079

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kirk O. Hahn

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022393 FRAME: 0353

			Attorney Docket No. 19629-0079		
ASSIGNMENT					
(1-8)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	Masayuki SAITO (5)		
		(2)	Shigeru KIBE (6) Norikatsu HATTORI (7)		
		(3)	Notikalsu HATTORT (8)		
		(4)	Hiroyuki TANAKA		
			In consideration of the good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to		
(9)	Name of Assignee	(9)	CHISSO CORPORATION CHISSO PETROCHEMICAL CORPORATION		
(10)	State of Incorporation of Assignee	(10)	Japan		
(11)	Address of Assignee	(11)			
		6-3 Shi	32, Nakanoshima 3-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-0005 Japan in-Otemachi Bldg. 2-1, Otemachi 2-Chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8105 Japan		
		(here	einafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest einvention known as		
(12)	Identification of Invention, such	ch (12)	for which the condensity of the first state of the		
	as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.		
(13)	Date(s) of Signing of Declaration	(13)	on		
1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any original, reissue, divisional and continuing United States and foreign applications for the above-identified invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.					
2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.					
3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.					
4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.					
5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed any agreement in conflict herewith. 6) The undersigned hereby appoints the persons associated with Customer Number:					
			000024633 Celine Jimenez Crowson William T. Slaven, IV		
the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.					
Date:	·		ventor 1 Masayuki Saito		
Date:			ventor 2 <u>Shigeru Hibe</u>		
Date:	February 16, 2009 sign	ature of Inv	ventor 3 Novikatru Hattori		
Date:	February 16, 2009 Sign	ature of Inv	ventor 4 <u>Hirozulii Janaka</u>		

HILA - 81925/3 - #108325 v1

RECORDED: 03/13/2009

PATENT REEL: 022393 FRAME: 0354